CNCPARTS

208 1 0 0 3 4R

shop.cncparts.ir

Centralized Lubrication System

FmESE 01-04
KnUEBRERT 05-16
BRABBRAE RS 17-24
BN ERHHEATRERT 25-27
YDB-F #HilZR A7 26
YDB-M #EihZR AT 27
MLK HiliIZR &7 27
BERAEESEFRT 28
nENX 5 BlEE 2 5 29
@i R EcEs R T 30
i it 4 BLEE R 5 31
HEHSHIERT 32
it [E3X 4 Bz 3 5 33
EEittEX57 B e R 34
TK B4 EiEE 251 35
A BB HSELRE RS 36
TGO-30 &tz & 5! 37
PR 74T 22 [ #8) 32 51 38
g g B 1 2 5 39-47
HEITE 48-49
w HRE R HERR Ak 50
T AiEEmE m - R 51
17V SWy cazsS lail (oo LbVl 0B 45255 OULSTol) jley ¢ (2942 (s 32w OLLS < OLe5 RGO

FEFIAFA . —PF£190) - — FIOFY ) 9F - M489 - FF - F*A09 Y05 - ¥104Y TS



CNCPARTS

CNCPARTS
] ]

% 0038 4R ] 1 = 38 R
shop.cncparts.ir Centralized Lubrication System shop.cneparts.ir Centralized Lubrication System

FSE1AF . —PSS1Q0) « — FIFOFF 1 9F — FIA04 - P — FIFA0A YOS — FIFAdA TS



CNCPARTS

CNCPARTS £ [ 45 3B & 4 .. R RG
. . . Centralized Lubrication System : Centralized Lubrication System
: shop.cncparts.ir
shop.cncparts.ir codo 3 4 SO

redio 33 05 SO

I——Heu
w

NG HR RS
- &

g

A E AR

08 1 SV SW (4395 (slail Jlois LbYI 0 BL 455 OULS Tl le ¢ 22955 (S22 OLLS ¢ O g5 DAGE S

FEE1APA . —FFS1A0) « — FIOFY 1 9F — 1*A09 « FE - PA09 VDS — P04 rr s



CNCPARTS CNCPARTS
08 % 0038 R 4R 08 % 1038 4R
shop.cneparts.ir Centralized Lubrication System shop.cneparts.ir Centralized Lubrication System

2202-210K =:0m%

Orebie 39 5 SO

2202-190X =mimmz

1. RRTTE, REWR;

2. Pih e 8] R EHLRRBE PLC =281 512 7E;

3. RANAKRASEMERRE, AFRHENRE, BRE/M, FakK;

4. RAEMALA 2 i IhAE;

5. RAAHREDME, SRABFTRASEFRERTRSZIFABUR.

1. REFHE, BEWE;

2. gt A 8 EHLRB AN PLC 128 5187 ;

3. RANHAEMERR, AFHHENRE, BRE/N, FaiK;

4. R BALAZGIRITHEE;

5. REAHBEINE, SRABRASESFERATRESRIFRBUR.

1. Convenient installation and simple wiring;

2. The fuel supply time is controlled and set by the host
computer PLC;

3. Using special alloy steel gear pump, with stable output
pressure, low noise and long life;

4. With the function of detecting insufficient liquid level,

5. With automatic decompression function, it can give full
play to the lubrication effect when used with the detection
volume distributor.

1. Convenient installation and simple wiring;
2. The fuel supply time is controlled and set by the host
computer PLC;

3. Using special alloy steel gear pump, with stable output
pressure, low noise and long life;

4. With the function of detecting insufficient liquid level;

5. With automatic decompression function, it can give full
play to the |lubrication effect when used with the detection
volume distributor.

B & = fE:
BE2202-015X 220V 18 0.35 15-20 30 1.5 100-150 30-1000 BE2202-210X 220V 18 0.35 15-20 30 1.5 100-150  30-1000
BE2201-015X 110V 18 0.35 15-20 30 1.5 100-150 30-1000 BE2201-210X 110V 18 0.35 15-20 30 1.5 100-150  30-1000
BE2202-01515X 220V 18 0.35 15-20 30 1.5 100-150 30-1000 BE2202-210X 220V 18 0.35 15-20 30 1.5 100-150  30-1000
B4 E Connetion diagram #4E Connetion diagram
i L i1l il
", e ,;./— 350 iy J2AVREN =t e ¢ Rl AVREN
WA 24V AT [N SRR VRSN - f AT M-
S ® r
e $ o ! v M — & _J ) » BE —  S—
R RS & - R  ——
2 ([N i ,n;‘ 1 2 | [N B! = 11
3
;P I [ |P||F I L |PI|F g I PllE % ] [ [P|F l C|p||F g ] _ PllF
112|3(4|5|6|7(8||S||S 112|3|4|5(6|7|8| |S||S *Xl1|12l3l4ls5/8l7l8llslls 1(2|3|4|5(6(7|8||S||8 112(/3/4,5(6|7(8||S||S X |1|2/3l4|sle|/7|8||8lls
LA EEL T 4 e | REE LR A m Tl E R BALAE B e LT T T T B EEPEREREY"
KR $28 KB 5 fi AR SBHBEER 7L KN CAMEEL 5 & KEBLAE ER®R H & KA SHBE E H f ITE XTI T W: T R
BayRIEH HK g R h TR R |G AT B R A Ry B fhHA KB B}FGT AL
X A D kM k& X kA
® % 8] & £ #
24V E(3KA) BTN ENFFXIRIL mRlEs 24VIRE(RRIA) ST EDFF IR mEliES
PAGE-06 |\ Y J!.b___;A:g_-,Sl_gl.x:;._»I;L;La..;",L,b!JI‘oBUq,SQUL,SIaIJJLe_—;aug,.;ql_gmol._,L_gs-;oIﬁJ PAGE-07

FEFIAFA . —F£190) - — FIOFY ) 9F - P984 - FF - FPA09 Y05 - ¥104r S



CNCPARTS

shop.cncparts.ir
Oxebo 32,5 S
2202-310K =zmimam

A LELIRN

1. RRTTE, BEWE,

&= ARG

Centralized Lubrication System

1. Convenient installation and simple wiring;

2. The fuel supply time is controlled and set by the host

2. Ptim i} 8] A EHLAR AN PLC 281 5187 ;
. RANHFSEMERR, AFWMUHENRE, REDN, FuK,;

4. AR BB RTHEE;

3. Using special alloy steel gear pump, with stable output
pressure, low noise and long life;

4. With the function of detecting insufficient liquid level;

5. With automatic decompression function, it can give full
play to the lubrication effect when used with the detection

5. AFAMREDSE, SRAFRASEFRERTRSZHFABER.

FESH  \ |

BE2202-410X 220V

computer PLC;

volume distributor.

18 0.35 15-20 30 1.5 100-150  30-1000

shop.cncparts.ir
Oxobe 3 )5 Sy
2262-210K =mimax

CNCPARTS

BE2262-210X 220V 2800/50Hz 18 0.35

&= DA R

Centralized Lubrication System

15-20 30 2 100-150 30-1000

BE2201-410X 110V 18 0.35 15-20 30 1.5 100-150 30-1000
BE2202-410X 220V 18 0.35 15-20 30 1.5 100-150 30-1000
&£ E Connetion diagram
¥l
//‘ L SRAVRED 48 R AT LE
2 e J 14 Ml — ]
=\ i Er el C—
7 ([N ﬁ 1 } S l
i
* | C [p||F | HEIG % |f | s
1|234se7sss 1|12|3|4|5|6|7|8||s]|s *1|234557,33
LEEEL S KL g HEEEREEE [ TTITT T e
K B8 KB H & KESHEREEH H & K SANL E&E &
gy L HK Kz /ML HHAK R BRIXGT AN
X A X P S -
# £ t
24VIRE(RRIA) BT AR EDFF XN mEliEL
PAGE-08

BRESETRIBFERDENTFRE, & RRE MM
6, BERSETHzEUME REEHUHNE, BRT
SETRNaIaNE, & REESHEE(1-999%);

2. [E @R B 5E -

T{ERd R B R SR ESE TRL2E B zh 3 8 &R &) A Mz
&, & ReENE, ZTSETREANB+UE, & @R
ErffE, BERTSETRAEASNE, & RREHE, (1-
9904 #/NI)IRTESTRES, KESETHRHANIER TIERE,
.RSTERATERUBIRE, BAHKRENRBRE,

4 AR BEFHEE, #ALUB(LE)SINT (S&)HE R &R
=,

5.ERONMES, FBBAEWEINIANHENHRIRE,
6.ERPAKE, B REHRRE, BREHRES LIFIEMNH
ErRESAERANERBAKSTELFE,

7 EERAREEREYN, TN X THESETRERE, K
REEARERE, RSTAIIERGER,

8. BRARE AR EETRISIZIME, FTFNFX HEAK
BICZRE,

1SV SW 498 (slanlc Jlois LBYI o BL a8 OLLS ol le= ¢ o193 (§35200 QUL c Ol pg5
FEFIAFA - —FS190) « - FIFOFY ) AF - ¥1“909 - P - FIPA04 V05 - MA0arT s

BE2261-210X 110V 3360/60Hz 18 0.35 15-20 30 2 100-150 30-1000

BE2262-210X 220V 2800/50Hz 18 0.35 15-20 30 2 100-150 30-1000
BRIFREAE Instructions For

1. T{ERTENE & . 1. Working Time Setting:

Please long press SET button, and release the SET button when the
number jJumps. Prass button to set singla digit time, than press SET
to jump toten digits. Press  button to set ten digit time, Press SET
again to jump through the hundreds digit, then press  button to set
the hundreds digit time. (1-999 seconds);

2. Intermittent Time Setting:

After setting the working time, hold down the SET button for about 2
seconds to jump to the single digit of the intermittent time, press the
button to set the time. Press the SE T button to enter the ten digits, then
pressthe  buttonto set time. Press the SET button to enter the
hundreds digit, pressthe  button to set the time. (1-999 minutes /
hour) After setting, long press the SET button to enter the normal
working state;

3. The RST button is a pause button or a restart button, which can aiso
elimi;

4. After the time of oil pump has been set, it will enter the LUB and INT
cycle conversion state;

5. When ERO flashes, it means that the amount of oil Is insufficient and
new oll needs to be refilled to automatically eliminate the alarm;

6. When the ERP flashes, it indicates that the pressure is abnormal, Itis
necessary to check whether the oll pump Is working properly or whether
the main pipe of the oil pipe is cracked or oil leakage causes insufficient
pressure;

7. There is a lock button in the computer board. Open the small switch

, you can lock the SET button. Then you can’ tenter the time setting but
RST can be used normally;

8. There is intermittent power-off memory function in the computer
board. When open the small switch |, it will enter the power-off
memory state;

PAGE-09



CNCPARTS

shop.cneparts.ir
Oxobe 3,5 S
2262-310K =aimas

i 7 5 iE

opeed(r/min)

BE2262-410X 220V 2800/50Hz 18 0.35

= 30 3R R

Centralized Lubrication System

15-20 30 2 100-150 30-1000

BE2261-410X 110V 3360/60Hz 18 0.35 15-20 30 2 100-150 30-1000
BE2262-410X 220V 2800/50Hz 18 0.35 15-20 30 2 100-150 30-1000

BREREE

1. T{ERERE

BRESETRISFRAATFRE, 2 RiQECIHe
B, BESETEamB+HUME ReEHMeE, B&RT
SETRBIEMNE, & RERESMEE(1-9998);
2.[ERETERE

TErtEiR B R ESRESE TR Rz 2 8 S E A
¥, & RLEME, RTFSETREARUE, £ #iR
ERE, BRTSETREABNEY, & REEME, (1-
009p /M )IREFRRE, KESETRHAANER LFRE;
.RETERITEFRNENR, BHRENRBRRK,

4 HRREGFHNEGE, BALUB(I/E)SINT(B&R)MERERR
&=,

5.EROINMES, FxmBAETHEIIEAMNHENHRIRE,
6.ERPIRNKE, REHRE, BREHRETLIFEMKN
ErRESARAENERBAKSBENFE,
7THERARERRY, FIFNFX THESETREE, F
BEEAREIRE, RSTHIEREMERR,

8. BER A RFEMA EETEICZINE, FTF/IFX BHAE
BRI,

PAGE-10

Instructions For

1. Working Time Setting:

Please long press SET button, and release the SET button when the
number jJumps. Press button to set single digit time, then press SET
to jumptotendigits. Press  button to setten digittime. Press SET
again to jump through the hundreds digit, then press button to set
the hundreds digit time. (1-999 seconds);

2. Intermittent Time Setting:

After setting the working time, hold down the SET button for about 2
seconds to jump to the single digit of the intermittent time, press the
button to set the time. Press the SET button to enter the ten digits, then
press the  button to set time. Press the SET button to enter the
hundreds digit, pressthe  button to set the time. (1-999 minutes /
hour) After setting, long press the SET button to enter the normal
working state;

3. The RST button is a pause button or a restart button, which can also
alimi;

4. After the time of oil pump has been set, it will enter the LUB and INT
cycle conversion state;

5. When ERO flashes, it means that the amount of oll is insufficient and
new oll needs to be refilled to automatically eliminate the alarm;

6. When the ERP flashes, it indicates that the pressure is abnormal. Itis
necessary to check whether the oll pump Is working properly or whether
the main pipe of the oil pipe is cracked or oil leakage causes insufficient
pressure;

7. There is a lock button in the computer board. Open the small switch

, you can lock the SET button. Then youcan’ tenter the time setting but
RST can be used normally;

8. There is intermittent power-off memory function in the computer
board. When open the small switch , it will enter the power-off
memory state;

CNCPARTS

shop.cneparts.ir
RDo4 380-31

&= M A R

Centralized Lubrication System

1. RRTT{E, BEWE;

2. Bhif i 8] B EHLAE AR PLC 281 51878 ;
3. RARKSENMERR, AFHMHENRE, BRE/D, Fai;

4. AEHARRERTHEE;

5. A EHREDE, SRAFBFRXSESREAATRESZFAEUR

Vv

60 2 300-500

1. Convenient installation and simple wiring;

2. The fuel supply time is controlled and set by the host
computer PLC,

3. Using special alloy steel gear pump, with stable output
pressure, low noise and long life;

4. With the function of detecting insufficient liquid level,

5. With automatic decompression function, it can give full
play to the lubrication effect when used with the detection
volume distributor.

It i (BN E
et clat

30-00#

RD54 380-3Z-200X 220
RD54 380-3Z-200X 380V 90 0.35 15-20 60 2 300-500 30-00#
RD54 380-3Z-210X 220V 60 0.35 15-20 60 2 300-500 30-00#
LA Connetion diagram
AL Pt
' “f’i *! M e i il ‘:24\ﬂ’ﬂ'
S IBALT 24VIRENT = il ™
= &
Ao » o ) 3% Rl —  T—

A e g —%

2 [N ‘ 1 B 1 )

0] e[l | ' ﬂ -
112(3(4|5|6|7|8||S||S 1/2|3|4|5|/8(7 /8| |S||S *l1/213l4l5|8|7/8llislls
1 [ TTTTTTT | | | & =
KB SAW EH # & AXE SRR EER /X KABABUOELS 5 &
By RARXHE HA G RN R R I_ET AL

X R X *k A
# £ =
24VIR Z(BA) BT AR FE DT ERlEL
PAGE-11

1SV SW 458 (slanlc ot LbYI 0B 488 OLLST ol ez ¢ o193 (§3200 OLLS O pg5
FEF1AF e —FFF190) - — FIOFP ) AF - F1°909 - FF - ¥I'909 VD5 - ¥I04 VY5



CNCPARTS

o e. = (13038 R £

shop.cncparts.ir Centralized Lubrication System

DRY-34P1

1. REFi@E=Fah{EK,
a: @if: FNRERTRERETE, b, @& BEEABHITEERETEITE (B RARTFR ), c, 1212: BREHIER
Al 4REE 1T Z B 5k ST A A 8] BR A (8]

2, HiErEMEENEHAEE, (NiEHERIIEE, iR EFEEME &R E )

3. BBMAFX. EHFX (L) HHBIENAFEN, BESSZHEE, HHRTEESHYH. a. EHAFERETR Emp, b,
WAL ERR Ero,

4, ERIERLT A 8 HiERVAE S E AR E.

5. REA[{EA “RST” fit, B EBERTEHEES,

6. B EZEIEH,

7. EFRAREPEERERE, FESFRX. ERttENX, mEXSESFIER,

8, BFmnE, AIRPEENEETEES TEDITEOHE,

1. The system can set three action modes.
a: Lubrication: The lubrication time is counted first when starting up. b. Intermittent: After the lubrication is completed, the intermittent time is
counted (the time unit can be converted). C. Memory: After power off, power on again to continue the unfinished intermittent time.

2. Both lubrication time and intermittent time can be adjusted. (Built-in lock key function, can lock the lubrication and intermittent time after setting)

3. Equipped with liquid level switch and pressure switch (optional). When the amount of oil or pressure is insufficient, the buzzer will give an alarm
and output an abnormal signal. a. Erp is displayed for insufficient pressure. b. Ero is displayed when the liquid level is insufficient.

4. The panel indicator light can show the lubrication and intermittent status of the oil injection machine.

5. The system can use the "RST" key to force lubrication or eliminate abnormal alarm signals.

6. The motor can run continuously.

7. There is a depressurization device in the volumetric system, which needs to be used with volumetric, quantitative pressure relief, and pressurized
distributors.

8. There is an overflow valve to protect the oil injection machine and pipeline from damage due to excessive pressure.

CNCPARTS

o e. = (130 B R £

shop.cncparts.ir Centralized Lubrication System
Orobo 3,5 Sy
DGR =ux

-—

BENES \ Y

1. REWZE=Fa{EB,
a, A% FURERITARR ETRT,
b, @&: R 5EAENITEERE @R (&6 R ).
¢, ic1Z: BB REBAIEENITZ AR T AR EERET 6, 878 B0 6 &keT 82 EE,
( Mg EERThEE, PIEiEiRE/SAYIEEHE &R E )
2, BRABAFR, ENOFX (EE ), HHBNENFEN, FBFRSLZHBE, ARREESHEH.
a, EAARZERT Emp, b, BAAFZRET Ero,
3. RGHEAIEE, “LUB" EiBRE: 1-999(F# ) “INT” @8kRiE: 1-999( 4 ) (FHRERES )
4, TEIHRAERAT A SO H i im LAY A A8 0 (8] B R 7T
5, REA{EM "RST” i, BHARVUHBRREHERES,
6. SRFACIHBATE) < 2min, (B8R E)HE % iR ER 5 FLRLE,
7. BHLRFEREFIVEE, PHLRYIEETSERIHE,
8, FERARGEPEMERE, FRSLHRLIEFRER.
9, BRFREIKE, ATRPEHIETESHTENISMERR,

1. The system can set three action modes.
a. Lubrication: The lubrication time is counted first when starting up.
b. Intermittent: After the lubrication is completed, the intermittent time is counted (the time unit can be converted).
¢. Memory: After the power is cut off, the power can be re-transmitted to continue the unfinished intermittent time. Both lubrication time and
intermittent time can be adjusted. (Built-in lock key function, can lock the lubrication and intermittent time after setting)
2. Equipped with liquid level switch and pressure switch (optional). When the amount of oil or pressure is insufficient, the buzzer will give an alarm
and output an abnormal signal.
a. Erp is displayed for insufficient pressure. b. Ero is displayed when the liquid level is insufficient.
3. The system time can be set, *LUB" lubrication time: 1-999 (seconds) “INT" intermittent time: 1-999 (minutes)
(special requirements can be customized)
4, The panel indicator light can show the lubrication and intermittent status of the oil injection machine.
5. The system can use the “RST" key to force lubrication or eliminate abnormal alarm signals.
6. The longest single lubrication time is = 2min, and the intermittent time is usually more than 5 times the lubrication time.
7. The motor has a self-protection function to prevent the motor from overheating and overioading.
8. There is no decompression device in the positive displacement system, and it needs to be used with a proportional joint distributor.
9. There is an overflow valve to protect the oil injection machine and pipelines from damage due to excessive pressure.

—— 1 £V SWs 455 (g1l e Jlois LY 0 bL 4255 OULS ol lez (2952 (532 OLLS Ol pg5 PAGE_13

FEFIAPA . —PES190) - — FIOFY ) 9F - M489 - P - F*A09Y05 - ¥04Y S



CNCPARTS CNCPARTS

] 1 = B R R o es = (130 38 R £

shop.cncparts.ir Centralized Lubrication System shop.cneparts.ir Centralized Lubrication System
DRB s«= HP-3 sEux

BEAHE \ N
1. RETREZMHIERR, BEDES \N

a, iB&: FHREPRITIEENETE, - s

b. (8. MIBEAE T EERE AR ( A AL ). LM, TN, ~ e T

c. iBMZ: WRISE LR TG 2 B SR B RRR 16, 2. FRIRE, ET-FMEH, P
2. R EF AR S AVARE, (MISHETIAE, ARG E SRS @R E ) WFFF R o 3 B
3. RAMMIEL, EHFX (TR ), YHBLEHNFEN, SOBLLHEE. FHRUESHY. T —— , z 7 [C 3 :

a, EAFRRETREm, b, HAFREET Ero, ubrication. i o
4, MEIERATA B HiEBRVREM AT, 2. Manual operation, oil is stored when the ; i
5. REAER “RST” 2, BWIABLHEREEHEES, handle is depressed, and drained when the
6. EHATEEIER, handle is released. = w - '
7. EERRREHEEMERE, ERAFRR, EEHER. MEXSRSBER, % 8
8, EFminM, AIRPTFHVIEERESR TEHIEMRE, - |

=D i & ==
= o - .

1. The system can set three action modes. f (115) t | R - [1 -

a. Lubrication: The lubrication time is counted first when starting up. L (191] A : _L!:BJ_J - A

b. Intermittent: After the lubrication is completed, the intermittent time is counted (the time unit can be converted).
c. Memory: After power off, power on again to continue the unfinished intermittent time.
2. Both |ubrication time and intermittent time can be adjusted. (Built-in lock key function, can lock the lubrication and intermittent time after setting)
3. Equipped with liquid level switch and pressure switch (optional). When the amount of oil or pressure is insufficient, the buzzer will give an alarm TS SN \
and output an abnormal signal. a. Erp is displayed for insufficient pressure. b. Ero is displayed when the liquid level is insufficient.
4. The panel indicator light can show the lubrication and intermittent status of the oil injection machine.

s AYHEND RS O

Kaflem®) Qill Tank Capacity(L) SPitC

5. The system can use the "RST" key to force |ubrication or eliminate abnormal alarm signals. = r R s . e
6. The motor can run continuously. HP-5L 5 S 0.6 Max1 1 LEOE EFHE
7. There is a depressurization device in the volumetric system, which needs to be used with volumetric, quantitative pressure relief, and pressurized HP-5M 5 5 0.6 M8X1 1 it chE
distributors.
8. There is an overflow valve to protect the oil injection machine and pipeline from damage due to excessive pressure. HP-5R 5 5 0.6 M8X1 1 AL aFE
—. =S 1 SV SWy 435S (g1l Jlods LbYI 0 bL 4255 OULS ol lez (2952 (5320w OLLS Ol pg5 L1120

FEFIAFA . —FF190) « - FIFOFY ) AF - F1“909 - ' - FIPA04 V0S5 - M4 r s



CNCPARTS CNCPARTS

o es = 10 R iR ] 1 = (130 38 R £

shop.cncparts.ir Centralized Lubrication System shop.cneparts.ir Centralized Lubrication System

Onodro 39 )3 S Onobro 3 )5 SO
Y-6/V-8 555
e

1. HEEHN, RTHRER.

2. FohilkiE, Rt FWMrtHEE, FREAEE,
3. ™t il O AT [B) i s (i — 4~ il

4. EAPRERAR, AIGEMBMAL,

1. Plunger type structure, used for thin oil lubrication.
2. Manual operation, drain oil when the handle is pulled out, and store oil
when the handle is reset.

3. Two oil outlets can be used at the same time or choose one oil outlet.
4. Equipped with resin oil mark, easy to observe the oil level.

120
100

170
110

200

v 1y e o] 0 £
H c/m Kgficm’) ¢ Capacit Soit out the Callber ya&r O inales ngtallation Size i
Y_6 6 15 800 $4/$6 2 100X110 e
Y-8 8 15 800 $4/¢6 2 100X110 EER

« BEARIEIEA.

« BREXENR, BT HEER.

« FR)IRME, RTINS, MEHENFRED.
« XEEINEE, BTREANEERRRE.

- e oE

EEEX

» Transparent resin tank.
» Plunger structure for grease lubrication.

» Manual operation, when pulling out the handle to store oil, push the
handle to drain oil.

* No unloading function, used in resistant grease lubrication system.

Modea

MYG-03 2 10 300 M10X1 1 HEHVED E

MYG-05 2 10 500 M10X1 1 EEHUED R
MYG-08 2 10 800 M10X1 1 SEVED
PAGE-16 VFVY SW 435S slal e Jlois LbVI 0 BU az9S OULSTalles ¢ 294 (532w QLLS (Ol jg5 PAGE-17

FEFIAFA - —FS190) « - FIFOFY ) AF - ¥1“909 - P - FIPA04 V05 - MA0arT s



CNCPARTS

shop.cncparts.ir

oo

2202-190K =%

03> S

1. RE¥H@E

’ g5 A L] ’

2. Gt i (8] EHLRB AN PLC 2% 5187 ;

. RANKRAEMERR, AFWMHENRE, BRE/N, FauiK;
4. REBALA 2 OTAIThEE ;
5. REEMRENE, SRAFRASESERATRESZEARER

= 30 38 R

Centralized Lubrication System

1. Convenient installation and simple wiring;
2. The fuel supply time is controlled and set by the host
computer PLC;

3. Using special alloy steel gear pump, with stable output
pressure, low noise and long life;

4, With the function of detecting insufficient liquid level,

5. With automatic decompression function, it can give full
play to the lubrication effect when used with the detection
volume distributor.

BAEH HEER T
. : aflic Kaflcm’) Qilltank capacity /il C/S
BE2202-015X 220V 18 0.35 15-20 30 1.5 100-150 30-1000
BE2201-015X 110V 18 0.35 15-20 30 1.5 100-150 30-1000
BE2202-01515X 220V 18 0.35 15-20 30 1.5 100-150 30-1000
LB Connetion diagram
LBl
' l{_gﬂ e u/_ H Ll _L2RRT
Ve bl {24\‘?5.’*]‘ ~BRL E
/| / e 3
il J o < ot — 2 J
- & W
# ([N m B ] o
* l L IP|[F I [ P||F ?f. | p|[F
1/2|3|4|65|6|7(8||S||S 112|3|4|6|/6|7|8| |S||S X|1/2l3l4ls|el7l8]lslls
T LTl B F T T T m [TTTITTITT g=
KR BLAE EH 4 & AR SHMEER 5 fi kS SAMT KL 5 &
ey Rt AR K BRELH HA BRI BRRLT AT
X H K X A
8 £ %
24V E(FXA) BT IR EHFFKIRT mEES

PAGE-18

CNCPARTS

shop.cncparts.ir

Oeobo 33 )3 SO

2202-210X =

)il A IR

TN

1. 2RHE, BEER;
2. fhimpt i@ =V B PLC 281 5i87E;
3. RANHKRASESWMERE, REWRHENRE, BRE/NM, FaHiK;
4. REBALAE (RMTHEE;
5. R AREDE, SRABTAKSERERTRSZFABYUR.

& A R4

Centralized Lubrication System

1. Convenient installation and simple wiring,

2. The fuel supply time is controlled and set by the host
computer PLC;

3. Using special alloy steel gear pump, with stable output
pressure, low noise and long life;

4. With the function of detecting insufficient liquid level,

5. With automatic decompression function, it can give full
play to the lubrication effect when used with the detection
volume distributor.

100-150

BE2202-210X 30-1000
BE2201-210X 110V 18 0.35 15-20 30 1.5 100-150 30-1000
BE2202-210X 220V 18 0.35 15-20 30 1.5 100-150 30-1000
&£ E Connetion diagram
#1411 g1l
W T b SUVRER
//' MRLT {24miﬂ ~ BT M-
all J B :a!#ﬂ_k —
2 [N 1 =
% \  [p][F | MG % ] | P||F
1/2|3(4/56/6(7|8| |S||S 112/3|,4,6(/6|7|8|(S||S X|1|2/3l4|sle|7|8||8lls
O O S O PO LT B EBEEEERERN T
K BLOW EB H & KA STHEBREEH H & Ak SAML KL 4 M
Bah I AR R /L hHA gKBRFET AL
R K X ) S - |
£ 8 £
24VIRE(RIA) BT ARSI E DT RIRIZ =ElES

1SV SW 498 (slanlc ok LbYI o BL 488 OLLS ol le= ¢ o193 (§3200 QUL < O pg5
FEFIAFA . —FF190) « - FIFOFY ) AF - F1“909 - FF - FIPA04 V0S5 - MM0aY TS

PAGE-19



CNCPARTS

shop.cncparts.ir
Oebo 32,5 S

2202-310X wzin=

BEANEE \ Y

1. REHE, BEWE,

CNCPARTS

shop.cncparts.ir

= 30 38 R

Centralized Lubrication System

2. gt i} B A EHLA A PLC 28] 5187 ;
. RANHAEMERE, AFWRHENRE, BRE/N, Fai;

4. RABALA 2R THEE ;

5. REAMMEDIE, SRABZRASEZRERTRESZFRABER

BE2202-410X 220V

1. Convenient installation and simple wiring;

2. The fuel supply time is controlled and set by the host
computer PLC;

3. Using special alloy steel gear pump, with stable output
pressure, low noise and long life;

4, With the function of detecting insufficient liquid level,

5. With automatic decompression function, it can give full
play to the lubrication effect when used with the detection
volume distributor.

mimin

100-150

30 1.5

30-1000
BE2201-410X 110V 18 0.35 15-20 30 1.5 100-150 30-1000
BE2202-410X 220V 18 0.35 15-20 30 1.5 100-150 30-1000
#Z£E Connetion diagram
“/—ﬁ!ﬁl - 'ﬁﬂ*ﬁ . 24ViR BT
//'?imﬂ {mmiliﬂ RN L
all J il e —r— |
& [N ) l ~
I = [l | o
x EHE CIP||F e ] p|[F
1/2|3|,4/656|6|7|8|(S|(S 112|/3(4/6/6(78||S||S Xl|1|2/3la|5/6|7|8||[slls
1T T T Em LT T E ['TTTTTTT g=
KR B2 W EM H 8 KR SHREE®R H AN SARE K& 5 @
Bk LR R BEMEH A R RAGT H O
X K X Xk A
# £ 2
24VIRE(RRIA) YT AR FE D FF IR =EAEE
PAGE-20

2262-210K =za%

& A R4

Centralized Lubrication System

i 256 B iE &7 HAE ot
foltac Speed(rimin)  Puwer(W Oilltank capacily(L)  celmi
BE2262-210X 220V 2800/50Hz 18 0.35 15-20 30 2 100-150 30-1000
BE2261-210X 110V 3360/60Hz 18 0.35 15-20 30 2 100-150 30-1000
BE2262-210X 220V 2800/50Hz 18 0.35 15-20 30 2 100-150 30-1000

B{FineA

1. T{ERTENRTE .

FKRSETRIBFaIRRFiERE, & RS/
g, BERSETHaIR Uik RREHEEE, B&ET
SETRMmEME, & RIZEEHETE(1-999%);
2. B EiR e

T {ERT E)iR B 5 /G RAES E TR L2¢ B ah B (8] @k b 8] A
&, & @REENE, BRTFSETRHEAN+UEH, & @@
ERTE, BETSETREAGMUE, £ REREHE, (1-
9994 #NE)IRERERE, KESETRHANES LERS,
.RSTRAEGERLSHR, LITEREHEREE,

4 MFEQERIFMEGE, HALUB(TE)SINT(S8)EREER
&

5.ERONMKE, #rHBAERERITANHEDEREE,
6.ERPINMES, REHRE, BREMNRETLFEXERH
EERESERRAERBAKRSEELFRE,;
7HBBRARERENY, THNFX THESETREHE,
RE AR EIRRE, RSTHJIEM(ERS;

8. BRiRARE A& EMERICIZINEE, FIF/NMFX HAN
BIiSIZRRE;

1SV SW 498 (slanlc o LbYI o BL a8 OLLS ol le= ¢ o193 (§3200 QUL < Ol pg5
FEFIAFA . —FF190) « - FIFOFY ) AF - F1“909 - FF - FIPA04 V0S5 - MM0aY TS

Instructions For

1. Working Time Setting:

Please long press SET button, and release the SET button when the
number jumps. Press  button to set single digit time, then press SET
to jump to ten digits. Press  button to set ten digit time. Press SET
again to jJump through the hundreds digit, then press button to set
the hundreds digit time, (1-999 seconds);

2. Intermittent Time Setting:

After setting the working time, hold down the SET button for about 2
seconds to jump to the single digit of the intermittent time, press the
button to set the time. Press the SET button to enter the ten digits, then
pressthe  buttonto settime. Press the SET button to enter the
hundreds digit, press the  button to set the time. (1-999 minutes /
hour) After setting, long press the SET button to enter the normal
working state;

3. The RST button is a pause button or a restart button, which can also
elimi;

4. After the time of oll pump has been set, it will enter the LUB and INT
cycle conversion state;

5. When ERO flashes, it means that the amount of oil is insufficient and
new oil needs to be refilled to automatically eliminate the alarm;

6. When the ERP flashes, it indicates that the pressure is abnormal. Itis
necessary to check whether the oll pump is working properly or whether
the main pipe of the oll pipe is cracked or oll leakage causes Insufficlent
pressure,

7. There is a lock button in the computer board. Open the small switch

, you can lock the SET button. Then you can’ tenter the time satting but
RST can be used normally;

8. There is intermittent power—off memory function in the computer
board. When open the small switch | it will enter the power—off

memory state;

PAGE-21



CNCPARTS

shop.cncparts.ir
Oxobe 3 )5 Sy
RDo4 380-31

CNCPARTS

shop.cncparts.ir
Oxobo 30,5 S
2262-310K =zm%

&= DA R

Centralized Lubrication System

= 30 38 R

Centralized Lubrication System

s
i
i
it H
L1 '
11
i

I

i
s
i

Iy
|

ll.l
4

b ——

1. RETE, BEMEA;

B E £ EFE

Vi -|| :!l_.]".': ",I.l :"l__l:_-”-_-'-lqh v r.v!”-l [ hiwert '_.‘_.' { A "y qf em’)

BE2262-410X 220V 2800/50Hz 18 0.35 15-20 30

1. Convenient installation and simple wiring;

100-150 30-1000

- . 2. The fuel supply time is controlled and set by the host
BE2261-410X 110V 3360/60Hz 18  0.35 15-20 30 2 100-150  30-1000 2. phimkd ) EHL PR M PLC 325 SR computer PLC; .
3. Using special alloy steel gear pump, with stable output
BE2262-410X 220V  2800/50Hz 18 035 15-20 30 2 100-150  30-1000 3. RAFFAEMERR, REMUENRE, REDN, FHK; pressure, low noise and long life;

4, With the function of detecting insufficient liquid level,

5. With automatic decompression function, it can give full
play to the lubrication effect when used with the detection
volume distributor.

4. REBAARZIRTHEE;
5. RAEMKREDNE, SRABFHIRSEATRES ZBERUR

e gt=1: Instructions For

1 Ifﬁ”ﬁ]ﬁﬁ" 1. Working Time Setting:

3 ! Please |ﬂﬂg press SET button, and release the SET button when the
EKESETRISFaAFFRE, & RigEMuse number jumps. Press  button to set single digit time, then press SET
6, BESETHaIBE+EE REHEeE, B&ET

again to jump through the hundreds digit, then press button to set

to jump to ten digits. Press  button to set ten digit time. Press SET
SETRBZENE, & RIEEHMHNE(1-999%);

the hundreds digit time. (1-999 seconds);
2. Intarmittent Time Setting:

voltage(V

300-500 30-00#

1SV SW 4 9S (slanlc Jlois LBYI o BU a8 OLLSTal)le= ¢ 5193 (§3200 OLLS < O pg5
FEFIAFA . —FF190) « - FIFOFY ) AF - F1“909 - I - FIPA04 VOS5 - MM0ar TS

2. FMEERE: After setting the working time, hold down the SET button for about 2 RD54 380-3Z-200X 220V
e A A P et s s gt e AD54380-37-200x 3BV 90 035 1520 6o 2 300-500  30-008
], & RQERME, RTSETREAZUSN, £# 8#R o D SET butt e
[REm TN, BN e eIt i RD54 380-3Z-210X 220V 60 0.35 15-20 60 2 300-500  30-00#
EftE, BETSETRHEADMNE, & gioEntia, (1_ hundreds digit, press the  button to set the time. (1-999 minutes /
g hour) After setting, long press the SET button to enter the normal - :
0994 #INE )R EFRER, KERSETRIHAERTERS, working state; Rz Connetion diagram
J.RSTRIGERLETR, ﬂ!ﬁﬂﬁﬁﬂﬁ*ﬂ'? 3. The RST button is a pause button or a restart button, which can also ! /_%51
i elimi; * Eig -} i i H L
4 HFRREFHELS, HALUB(IE)SINT(ER)ERELER 4. After the time of oll pump has been set, It will enter the LUB and INT - bt {24\!?5.'1]' - ~RRT lil-
- cycle conversion state; _9{ : B / J T Hil —
: - 5. When ERO flashes, it means that the amount of oll is insufficient and | ; g i 2]
5.EROW$B§[’, Hmﬂl*ﬁ!.ﬁﬁAﬁfﬁEﬂlfﬁﬁﬂ'. new oil needs to be refilled to automatically eliminate the alarm; #) S~ B ﬁ.—h
6.ERPIRGE, B REHBRYE, ERXETHEES TEEELH 6. When the ERP flashes, itindicates that the pressure is abnormal, Itis ¥ ™ [pl[F l |—;, r & '
necessary to check whether the oil pump is working properly or whether * F n PIF
ErRESHRAENERBIAKSEELRE, the main pipe of the oll pipe Is cracked or oll leakage causes Insufficient 1|2(3/4|5|8|7|8/|S||S 1|2|/3|4|5/8|7|8/|S||S X |1|2|3l4|5|6|7|8]]|s]ls
7RRRARERRY, TFNIX THESETREE, £ TTNE S e S B e sk e HENENEE N T N 0 T g TN i & W
: : XA BA IE kKESRBEER 5 XS SAMLEL » &
REEARMEIRE, RSTAIEMER; , you can lock the SET button. Then you can’ tenter the time setting but gﬁl :;&E 4 i éi@ SO h A8 RIA/ARRT AL )J
8 IR RA R RIS TN, FIFNFFR ANy "OTcanbeusednomaly = " - .
BRI 8. There Is Intermittent power—off memory function in the computer 2% £
; board. When open the small switch , it will enter the power-off s s -
G 24V E(BKA) BT RAIIRI FE D FFRIRIT BTl
PAGE-22

PAGE-23



CNCPARTS CNCPARTS

es = 138 T R oee £ (130 38 T £

shop.cneparts.ir Centralized Lubrication System shop.cneparts.ir Centralized Lubrication System

oo 39 x5 SO oo 39 45 SO

—— B R

!

1. REFEE=Fzh{EEK,
a: @ig: FUREPITAERETE, b, E&: BB EHITEE BT ( BFESAATFR), c. 1212: BBREBER
AR SR B\ 1T 2 B K 5T A A (8) BR B iE)

2, AEtE N E AR ARV, ( AiIRSIERThAE, ATEIEIRESRYEEH 8 &k E )

3. BEMAFX. EHFX (FEE ). HBBHIENFEN, SERSEZHAEE, HHREESHY, a. EHAFRERTR Emp, b,
AR ERTR Ero,

4, MRFERAT A R HERLAE B E B AR,

5. REA[{EM “RST” @, BHABLERREHREES,

6. BYLAELIEH,

7. EERAREHIEZEMERE, FESERK, BEHENX. mEXSERFER.

8, iEEimnM, ATRPEHNEERS TENSSMRE.

YDB-F& 85K

1. The system can set three action modes.
a: Lubrication: The lubrication time is counted first when starting up. b. Intermittent: After the lubrication is completed, the intermittent time is
counted (the time unit can be converted). C. Memory: After power off, power on again to continue the unfinished intermittent time.
2. Both lubrication time and intermittent time can be adjusted. (Built-in lock key function, can lock the lubrication and intermittent time after setting)
3. Equipped with liquid level switch and pressure switch (optional). When the amount of oil or pressure is insufficient, the buzzer will give an alarm
and output an abnormal signal. a. Erp is displayed for insufficient pressure. b. Ero is displayed when the liquid level is insufficient.
4. The panel indicator light can show the lubrication and intermittent status of the oil injection machine.
5. The system can use the "RST" key to force |ubrication or eliminate abnormal alarm signals.
6. The motor can run continuously.
7. There is a depressurization device in the volumetric system, which needs to be used with volumetric, quantitative pressure relief, and pressurized
distributors.
8. There is an overflow valve to protect the oil injection machine and pipeline from damage due to excessive pressure.

PAGE-24 V7Y SW 435S slaul Jlols LbYI 0 BL d=9S OLLSTal)le= ¢ (22945 (s32w OLLS (Ol jg5 PAGE-25

FEE1APa s —FFS1a0) « — FIPOFY 19 — 409 « FE - MIPA09 VDS — P04 rY s



CNCPARTS CNCPARTS

] 1 = B R R o es = (130 38 R £

shop.cncparts.ir Centralized Lubrication System shop.cneparts.ir Centralized Lubrication System

Orobio 30 )5 S Db 30 )5 S

‘i &
YDB-F &l 7= YDB-F- : ) YDB-M &8 R \

i o
Types of control -
B —— 25W | BE20CC/min
A YDR controller 40w | BEBS0CC/min
o] v s -
¢ Eflr:c&;rﬂﬁlﬂ FEE fﬁﬂﬂﬂ'ﬂ MmN 1.’ * : i
blank | No low oil level alarm
B {3 7 96 R 2 K
With a low oil level alarm Ta
ﬂuﬁﬂsrﬂm 'll#in?u?uﬁlf dﬂ, | e :—‘—'—"‘T_ dl
X | #R A volumerric L | B SRight Angle connector aL 18 o b4 | q,r)" &
-/ (A~
T | R Resisance o | Bl Through joint £ 4-;1] t '-'?tl__ o '+ et _.I_. |
— : e E_ |\ S
ilhng port lorm - Y
Eﬁff switch H | ®EAMorease nippie 1. ral —l |
%E i:ﬁﬁﬁi swilch ¥ gﬁﬁﬂ?}zﬁ“\!““‘" L B 3 I
P WEDHFFX B | BthRE i 58 M Grease filier v
With pressure awitch
HEOEE
Outlet pipe diameter
hEaEn 6 | D6 B | P8
Tank volume
o] 1 The ugat vebogs HEDES \ Y
2 2L | | 848 Singlc phase 110V
3 3L 2 | BESingle phase 220V 1, ZEDARRANIRELx, THEAARASHE, BT JPO R ERRAEZMNRARANEEN. HEMES, $PHE,
SRR REE S ERER 41 DCL2v 2. XALEHEN, AAK, PBHLBREA
by o e— - Radadd 3. HMOHEAFHRENR, EFNREAFEMBN TIERR.
4, HEOHEFZLH, MHNEHSTEBRERE, RERABRZLER, ShBEAY, ZLFEEH, HEENREESVNERIE,
BEDES \ 5. Wl CRA AR, P HH M.
| 6. RAMMR I, BHB, HEMAWNRIR,
1. BN PLC RWEH2NIRMAM R LIERE. T T woiiie) ool o 18 eoMING R PUnD s ck Nt by 7. REMBRETEHSOMENANERN, RORTEANBRE, RPFREIHRS
. s e controller, ’ ' o
2, BHAEN, EHABRRNIEES, RIEATERE, 2. There is a pressure regulating valve to control the working
3.RARMIEERE, MRGILET, REQHEE, WERGWERE, Pressie of thelubricating ol pump to ensure its working
saiety.
. WA, CUBHMRIRRANSS, WRAMBEHMIG, . Equpped wih cletomagnetoprossurs kel devico, the
oil pump stops running, e system automa relieves .
5, RAEEE, HEWib. pressure, which shortens the system pressure relief time. MLK FRIISE = \

6. EAmimieE T hBehRMg RSN RA, #VRE. T8 4. There is an air release valve to discharge the air in the

lubricating oil pump cavity to ensure smooth oil discharge from

BAEBRSE, REABREERYR, frhha Iut:ricating oil |7ump. y G o
'as s 5. The oil pressure plate is used to suck oil in a vacuum.
7, AR JPQ BN, FXSREEER 6. Use a fuel gun to fill the oil pump tank with oil through the
(ERSTE 0004-1# {EEAE. oil filter to reduce impurities and air mixing into the lubrication

system and provide the effect of the lubrication system.
7. Use with JPQ progressive oil separator and chip distributor
Use medium 000#-1# lithium-based grease.

1. BRAZAHEANEEHERRX  E5PHTV PICEHREIER
j&] &k & i8]

2, ARMETFEENR, RIEVNBREIE,

3, {(EAJTIR 000#-14# H9iEhAsE.

4, ZEBAFAR. @&, &F. GINTheE. WARME R EE BT
8. ACTR{TR Ay EARetE, SEMAL 1-999S, INT ##£T R 4 (8 &kedE,
M 1-999s/m, #£ set6 # INT R REHFADE, HANK VIR MR
BfiE]; Bikceti@6#, INTRFRERFADE, FHASN VBN LHNE,
MEIEEEE et MFMBTIE.

5, @@ SMEHRAZE, ERRMER, ACTHRITRM, —HE
set @7 zh, BFAGKSHEAH SM Hi%k,

8BRS

Maximum Ejection

prassure

YDB-F-AT015-16Y-LB25

YDB-F-BT015-26Y-LB25
(8. 220V @ ahisay) 20cc/min ®m220v 25W 8.0MPa 000#-1#

1.5L ( &L )

BRI
V%ﬁ—ggg;g;ggésﬂsjs 50cc/min 48220V 55W 15MPa 000#-3#

YDB-F-BT015-26Y~LB40

(B, 220VL B Rhimay) 50cc/min Big220v 40W 15MPa 000£-3#
PAGE-26 V7Y SW (495 slal e Jlois LbVI 0 BU azeS OLLSTalles ¢ 294 (32w OLLS (Ol )¢5 PAGE-27

FEFIAFA e —FF190) « - FIFOFY ) AF - F1“909 - P - P04 VOS5 - MM0ar TS



PAGE-28

CNCPARTS

shop.cncparts.ir
Oebo 39,3 S

= 30 3R R

Centralized Lubrication System

ShmILESEDBIEE

VAE- -

HilO
Quantily of Sa EEOn

oli outlets oil volume of 5th oil ouiet

: ; e 5 _ : e 02 | 26l position o ﬁ::ffﬁ:wm
g | 03 | 34 position E=1tEmOn
‘ oil volume of 3th oil outet
4 . : i . - - 04 | 4{if position S A HEO8
g - ! oil volume of 2th oil cutet
v ey Ty ey Iﬂi I S position
"9 AT AeRAT A i B O

oil volume of 1th oil cutet

; VAE-02 2 69 39
VAE-03 3 86 54 0.1/0.2/
0.3/0.4/
VAE-04 4 102 69 0.5
s VAE-05 5 116.5 84

mEERRAL; (FEFFUHOBRE—SEN, RB—THBREERT)
$l: VAE-0S-2FRVAERRO2]1, 2, 3, 4, SHEBOHES B0, 2mLEX

f2; VAE-05-53123SERVAERBMEL. 2. 3. 4, sSHBOBERSBIN0.5.
0.3, 0.2, 0.3, 0.5SmLEX

The amount of o1l
(When all outlets have the same oil guantity, only oneoil quantity is used)

Example 1: VAE=05=2 indicated that the quantity of o1l at the first, second,
third, fourth and fifth positions was all 0.2mL each time

Example 2: VAE-05-53235 indicated that the output of the first, second,
third, fourth and fifth viva was 0.5, 0.3, 0.2, 0.3 and 0.5mL each time, respectively

@ (1) ki

@(2) EEMEITESP
@(3) itETE

i ®@(4) WmntH

R @(5) Mt TEE

© A, ItBEENETE
® B. ¢£EN@BEAETE

i s il

-
Y,
D 3 samn

¢ g | o M L B i T
o E’;' .E;.- ;ﬂéﬁ_"}:‘::‘ Sy
b

%] ‘h‘

o
J’I‘
|

5 ﬁur

[ A 9

o M
SRS BB Aaav o

ol

AN

W

AR AR AR

3 e
o
PO
."'.I."I'-: o
I i 8

KR 527

AR

.J}f.;.l (R ]

L . i
CIARRSREFEV o

e g LR
i R
s

A .r.'l"l“...‘-'_" Ay
,2{}%/”/; FEERER AP
R

w};%;?'t'ﬂ” TR,

Sl TIERERE

RER, NERFEERXENM, HEFTAEAN, HHCENGHBELRFRA, BIESRCEXEFTEEFA, RENMEATITHREERTH
fE, BNCHESETE, AT TREH,

HEWARHEREY (DHE) , SEABEEHNEWME TaHE, ANFBMHHOE, FEFEEAHREHIEGIREH QE# N\ % HT R
EEERR, ESWISTREEMNRY, MERSRHRAMNGEE, ATHATRIASERNDETANR.

CNCPARTS

shop.cncparts.ir
Oxobo 33 3> S

MENSDBEE

RS % E Model selection

EEAEE \ Y

hnEE=LHEE o B 2R AR ENE DRI BN, REEHSAEE15kgbl 757 0 EHmHEEH,

&= M A R

Centralized Lubrication System

BLfHEOR
oil valume of 5th oll outet

| #ATHBOR

oil volume of 4th oil outet

E=/EE0N
oll valume of 3th oll outet

EF- mmOom

il O

Quantily of

oll outiets
02 | 2{i position
03 | 34l position
04 | 44U position
05 | 52 position

p——y
06 | 61 position

oll volume of 2th oll outet
S— HBOR

ZRRIERTO00#F1#37 MAIYHE;

Pressurized grease distributor is used to control the size of oil output by the resistance of the screw, and the pressure of the system must be more

than 15kg Can be pressurized oil drainage and refueling, the system is suitable for 000# to 1# lubricating oil machinery;

oil valume of 1th oil outat

DAG-02 2 475

DAG-03 3 64.5 17
DAG-04 4 B1.5 33
DAG-05 5 98.5 51
DAG-06 6 115 68

0.1/0.2/
0.3/0.4/
0.5

1SV SW 458 (slanl Jlois LbYI o BU 488 OLLST ol le= ¢ o193 (§3200 OLLS O pg5
FEFIAFA e —PFF190) « - FIFOFY ) AF - F1“909 - P - P04 VOS5 - MMA0aY s

PAGE-29



CNCPARTS CNCPARTS

] 1 £ 1 3 3B R £ o es £ 1 30 38 7 £

shop.cncparts.ir Centralized Lubrication System shop.cncparts.ir Centralized Lubrication System

oo 39 x5 SO Oredio 39 x5 SO

BRI F TN DS 1% 18 T 5Bl 58

IfERE HiBOWeE
Number of work Outlet pipe diameter
03 | 3 position 4 & 048
B 4 posicion Connected lo @4 pipe
05 5 podition 6 HocE
Ceonnected to @6 pipe
e ki AmOE
pleces can be customized Enter pipe diameter
oo
Connected to @6 pipe
B\HRFXAER
Q;: swilch mode 8 gﬂfﬂﬁ:ﬂ to @8 pipe v E G - -
FHENE
Blank wi-l.hui? Emlor stick Hils _it li ﬁE ﬁl] 35 ﬁ \
0il delivery method
= i O L VECEBARZAAoERE— M/ ZERTHRREBRSETR
IR ERETW r
| [tmesogininie S | i Single o  a— SR B s HRSRSE, Rigitkit, SHAE, BFANSHENTEN
— EAEE \ N B i P i LBELMEATR, ATUEBTFEE. BERBHOTRE
p | POFAWAFRETE T | Wit Double oil 6 |6 &, ENtTHAEFEENBIEDRRS.
with electroniccycle switch indicator . 8 8 1 VEG!ﬁmﬁﬁg!m?Hﬁm&E\ inmﬁwgmﬁ
?Zﬁlﬁﬁﬂ! - ReEAAHTHNERER AR 6 | B O6% Connected to ®6 pipe & L SERNENEERD. S, RSN RERA AR
o | wamExtEET RS R o O R B N ET R AR A, ENHERPDBAR, HERADIEKESE. TELE. R
with micro switch type cycle indicator 10 | 0.lecley AL Enter pipe diameter 7J§EB~ W B0, ﬂﬁﬂlﬁﬁ#iﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂlﬁ.
CBAMHONRRDRZSHHHONRE, RE—4 VEGR Gl 304 T R85 A%
AT i 6 | # 068 Connected to @6 pipe 1.RARAINRIT, EHESEENAEEORAEFMO L HBOE
Second working piece of oil B O !4y wﬁuﬁ@a#aﬁat“v‘&%' gﬂﬁﬁfj migit, Htiﬁﬁﬁiﬂiﬁﬁﬂﬂﬂ&%ﬂﬁﬁﬁﬂiMEﬂl:.
. . o — - [ 2. QITEHEMEE, AEHENLN®;
Dlank | without indicator stick
18| 0.18cc/ey

* One-pipe for quantified cycle distribution

VEG monolithic progressive distributor is a kind of widely used in measuring distribution of grease lubrication system components,

14| 0.l4cc/cy o o _ . | A FIMLRF BT its advanced design, reasonable structure, due to the internal and external all components are all made by metal, so it can be applied to
- e * Ejection capacity is changed based on specifications The quantity of links with mechanical cycle indicator occasions, working conditions of high pressure and wide temperature change at the same time can also be used in low pressure grease
z lubrication system.”
increased or decreased based quick ejection capacity VEG whole progressive distributor with progressive type, without pressure relief structure characteristic, can with any type of types
18| 0.18cc/cy e B ﬁﬁ?iﬁ.ﬂiﬁiﬂﬁﬂ including electric, pneumatic, hydraulic oil pump sets for grease lubrication system, for all kinds of big small and medium-sized machine
30| 0.3ccley * Status of cach ejection orifices represents status of all ejection capacity Incase with slectroniecysie switch indisater tool equipment, engineering machinery, wind power, steel, ports, towers and other all sorts of equipment to provide lubrication.

Performance characteristics of VEG integral progressive distributor ;

L. Adopting integral design, the sealing performance is better;

1. The most innovative taper design for oil outlets was adopted. The number of outlets could be randomly combined with oil plugs and a
special oil outlet connector. More compact and reasonable designs; Accuracy of the fluid output;

of any problems incurring, the problem can be determined quickly.

24| 0.24celey C HRMFRABATFXIE

with micro switch type cycle indicator

30| 0.3cclcy

B8 W Bspecifications VEGO6 VEG10
BSHaON 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20
A(mm) 60 75 90 108 120 135 150 165
AR (ml/cyc) 0.2
fKRaan Ml =60 st T MERO0ONOON, 00, 19,20
MibhE =1.5MPa
EJFQ s 61.5 T6 19 75.44 BAXWMEED 1SMPa
EoESNFANEBONER, TEIHERAHBELSEEN—EHBOEE, TAHAORBSHN."E—. =5—. B5—%, B01N2HBOFEEE, SHEE—0
MYBRORESRE—), BEVECGEAXSEBHBOSHERDA200. BHEFTRETLINNZHBEORE, tNSESHESEBHBOT NI,
e GELS0 15V SW, a8 (sll Jlois LbYI 0B 4355 OULSTal) le ¢ 52952 (532w OLLS Ol rg5 e —

FEFIAFA . —FF190) « - FIFOFY ) AF - F1“909 - I - FIPA04 VOS5 - MM0ar TS



CNCPARTS

shop.cncparts.ir
Oxobo 33,3 S9

HEEHAEE  \ Y

0

16. 186

HismOm

Quantily of
oll outlats

02 | 24U position
03 | 3t position
04 | 44X position
—t
05 5‘[& position
replm] o B

The quantity of oil outiet
can be customized

HimOMer
Outlet thread

1 MO SHiBOSE IMEX 1
The iniet and outiet threads are MAX1

di4d

#EO—aMBX 155 M 10X1
2 HisOSamMax1

inlel side MBX1The ather end M10X1
All oll ouliel MBX1

L

DPCEHEAN IR XMW LLAEL NN, SRFERiRANSe oM
BWEN: 0.2MPal I BiREERWiRE, RMEED (REE8 ) MikEHGHEH
EEK. BRSHHR4HERASPTHEERERNE, f. §. . BMAKURISEXR
HEATREBRREES. EREHK, HARLRARRBRRES MBIV ERNE

(RREDES ) BiLeRENGEEROSK.

AfERE, HmEE: KR REARRANERR, BRiTEGUFRNESHEnES
i, FRELHHNBEEE. B, K—-RSHEREXERAISECRHRRERD

THHENOHEF MiDEEEL.

#mORMaM10x1
3 HiBOmMax1

Both sides of the inlet are M10x1
Ol outlat MBX1

= 30 3R R

Centralized Lubrication System

i mE 3T
Inlat type

BEO—SEREWE SRk

ZR | Matching pipe cap at one end of oll inle! The
other end with plug

A HACOTHLBEREN
Matching pipe caps on both sides of oll inlel

i O = B — S A Sk
B | B —BEEX

One and of the inlet mamn pipe should be
equipped with a nght-angle connector and
the other end should be equipped with a ""ﬁ

HiBO S S &

Oil outlet proportional fitting number
04 bk, #{ # 3k Proportion joint number 0

1S B Proportion joint number 1

25 L P 3 Proportion joint number 2

IS HEHMHE L Proportion joint number 3

A2 H H B Proportion joint number4

(Ilh“lhl-‘ﬁ

58 L% 3k Proportion joint numberS

DPC type resistance metering piece is also referred to as the proportional joint pipe type
structure, with a restrictor rod and a one-way valve inside,
Start-up pressure; 0.2MPa controls the flow rate through the throttling principle, and

proportionally matches the flow rate according to the flow capacity (Mlow rate). In the
relubrication system of the same type of metering parts, the distance between the far, near, high,

low, horizontal or vertical installation 1s basically the same in actual lining use. Long service
life, the proportional joint single-phase rubber scal is lined with a copper sleeve (except the

sealing surface) to prevent expansion and aging of the rubber seal.
The action is sensitive and the oil drain is smooth; the proportional joint single-phase valve

adopts a conical spring to ensure the sensitive action of the metering piece and the smooth oil

drain, and prevent the drained oil from flowing back Flow rate ratio: The flow rate of the unified
model will change due to the change of ambient temperature and the difference of some
viscosity during actual use.

Number of oil outlets

5 r— i B
LLy E: | #ly =
Ly s e M B

AD-4-8-8 M8X1 M8X1 24 MmO 48 35

AD-4-8-10 M10X1 M8X1 24 im0 48 35

AD-5-8-8 M8X1 M8X1 34 HmO 63 51

AD-5-8-10 M10X1 M8X1 34 MmO 63 51

AD-6-8-8 M8X1 M8X1 4 4~ Him 0 79 66

AD-6-8-10 M10X1 M8X1 44~ HimQ 79 66

AD-7-8-8 M8X1 M8X1 54 HmO 95 82

AD-7-8-10 M10X1 M8X1 54 HimO 95 82

AD-8-8-8 M8X1 M8X1 6 im0 101 97

AD-8-8-10 M10X1 M8X1 6 4~ im0 101 97

AD-9-8-8 M8Xx1 M8X1 74 HMO 128 115
AD-9-8-10 M10X1 M8X1 74 HEO 128 115
AD-10-8-8 M8X1 M8X1 8 im0 143 129
AD-10-8-10 M10X1 M8X1 84 HimDO 143 129
AD-12-8-8 M8X1 M8X1 104 HimO 175 160
AD-12-8-10 M10X1 M8X1 104HmO 175 160

PAGE-32

CNCPARTS

shop.cncparts.ir
Oxebo 32,5 S

METUSESS

g O

PT1/8

5 A R

Centralized Lubrication System

—_—— —_— — — — —

1SV SW 458 (slanl Jlois LbYI o BU 488 OLLST ol le= ¢ o193 (§3200 OLLS O pg5
FEFIAFA e —PFF190) « - FIFOFY ) AF - F1“909 - I - P04 VOS5 - MM0ar s

DX-00-

0.05FZ% 0.05ml/time

0.1 8EFHR 0. 1ml/time

0.2BFX 0. 2ml/time

MBE SRS

i
lhrouhput

[CC/CY)

TSR

INiFiL'l.'l'“-l ations

0. 3FE 0. 3ml/time

hl-huu--g-

04RO 4ml/time

0.5BHAR 0. 5ml/time

DX-00-05 0.05 53 00 100
DX -00-1 0.1 53 01 100
DX-00-2 0.2 60 02 168
DX-00-3 0.3 60 03 232
DX-00-4 0.4 mn 04 299
DX-00-5 0.5 7 0s 159
I
BHEM O
- O vakusse of S oll eulew
02 | O824 the Oil outlet is at position 2 S PUA O
O volume of €8 oil oatlens
03 | OB the Oil outlet is at position 3 B=A im0
f— m:hll of Y ol outleu
04 & OIS the Oil outlet 15 at position 4 $—AHBOHE
- [—— O vakume of 30 il ourlets
the Oil outlet is at position §
.
HBERAE: (F: SHAAHBOERE—SN, RE—MEREET)
f1 : DX-05-2%7x DX Bs{UorRaEM1.2,3 4 sHBOMBLEA

0.28FR.
DX-05-53235% 7 DX ®I5(U SR EE1,2,3 4, 5Him0O RS

@iz :

8140.5;0.3;02;0.3; 0.5EANX.

*iE

DX S RR&ES7-12(7

{note: when the oil quantity of all outlets is the same, there is only one oil quantity)

Example 1: DX -05-2 means that the oil output at the 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th, Sth outlet of DX 5-bit

distributor is all 0.2ml/time.

Example 2: DX -05-53235 means the oil output of the first 1,2,3 4, and 5 outlets of the DX 5-bit

distributor is 0.5, respectively. 0.3; 0.2; 0.3; 0.5ml/time.

“Note: DX distributor has 7-12 digits.

PAGE-33



CNCPARTS CNCPARTS

o es £ 1 3 3B R £ o es = (130 38 R £

shop.cneparts.ir Centralized Lubrication System shop.cneparts.ir Centralized Lubrication System

ko 33,5 Sy Orobo 35 Sy
EENENSHRE TK B3 ih 5 B

MRS RERBHY: i ﬁ =] f f ﬁ
Models specifications and technical parameters : | : : :
i II | i i
| i | | |
| ! I
: | 1 !
i | i : I
Q | ! | | )
| ' | 1 |
!
DX-02 2 49 | 38 | 6836 : ! : : .
' : I ( '
DX-03 3 65 54 68-86
0.05;0.1;0.2;
0.3;0.4;0.5.
DX-04 4 81 | 70 | 6886 2
DX-05 5 97 86 68-86 TE-121 D4/D4
TK-122 D6/DY 12 12 | 99
TK-123 D6/D6

#&iT. CRY0.1cc68mm, 0.2-0.3ccA75mm, 0.4-05cc¥86mm

Hemarks, [he measurement of C isrespactively 68mm, 75mm and B6mm whan
the throughput is 0.1¢cc, 0.2-0.3cc, 0.4-0.5¢cc

el — K ' [=1=] - - e 04 D4
VAC/F EBMETNARETEREE \ s - T R ()
TE-026-06 D6 D6
TE-028-06 k) Q6
] TE-034-04 @4 @4
TK &7 81 0] 8 5 Bl 2% e & | » |=|=
TE-038-06 8 D6
—REIF
1 { o7 T TE-046-04
o mom o, TE 046-06 o« o N I
E‘ TE-054-04 g z
i TE-066-04 D4 4
- TE-066-06 06 @6 6 107 97
o TE-068-06 (o]} 6
TE-076-04 D4 4
TE-076-06 6 @6 7 122 112
TE-078-06 (01} @6
TE-084-04 D6 o4
TE-086-06 D6 @6 & 137 127
1 HAMN (MEFE) 2 @Mk (MEH) 3 HMRE (MERE) 4t GEEERH) TRnes > i
1R PEXERSERN, ESRBSANRERAFTFGE LES, TE-094-04 ®6 o4
2 MPHBMEBFPOARAE, BEEERRBBHFFA LR, ¥ ERESHEOBAEIY. - : g o8 o = | =]
3MERBE LTSN, HatRESE. -~
ARG IHHE, ROFAAGFE, EEREAENRETDERER, LRREENTE, SEBFOERESSERT rope: o6 b 0 | e | s
FHREE, YeKACENBIREBO, WEELHFE TRHANDEF/NLELD LR, BETRNGHEERTE, iRk o -
1. The lubricant sent from the medium pressure of the oil pump causes the umbrella valve in the distnbutor to start pushing up the branch. =
2. When the umbrella valve closes the core hole of the rod, the piston is forced to overcome the spring force and start to rise, expelling the oil previously stored in the upper cavity.
When the piston moves Lo the top of the upper cavity, the oil discharge is also completed.
3.The oil pump stops supplying oil, and its pressure relief valve opens itself] so that the pressure oil in the main oil pipe returns through the pressure relief valve, At this time, the pressure of the system
decreases, and the piston in the distributor is under the action of spring.
4. Start to reply, when the umbrella valve returns to the closed distributor inlet, the piston sends the oil stored in the lower cavity to the upper cavity through the rod hole, and the next supply is ready. —~
R .= ) FV SW; a8 (slal Jlois LVl oL 4298 OULSTol) lez ¢ o294 (s320 OLLS Ol g5 o

FEFIAPA . —PES190) - — FIOFY ) 9F - M489 - P - F*A09Y05 - ¥04Y S



CNCPARTS

shop.cneparts.ir
Oebo 32,3 S

NTTECERAN

CNCPARTS

shop.cneparts.ir
Oxebo 32,5 S

TGQ-30 EMHEE \

= 30 38 R

Centralized Lubrication System

&= DA R

Centralized Lubrication System

A - :

MO
Quantily of oli outlets
02 2{{1 position ]ﬂifuﬂﬂ
nlel type
03| 3\ position HRO—-ARENE 5—LREs D
04 | 4 position E :':::r:hin m :l-::t one end of oil inlet The l ) " 1L ]
Eaid . i |
05 | 5{¥ position A HHOBHEERER | |
Maiching pipe caps on both sides of oil inlet |
el Dl | |
e e 0 — A E Ak | |
i (T T
T s 1 = T
; ¢ ofther end 4 equip with s pleg i ! |
b Pl & %A\ | \ i
i | ! . = | 2-d
1| e nd e e ee o gEELRE | o z T
B O —iUME X 1 B4 M 10X 1 : - - s s e e ke -
N HEBOLTMEX]1 9 lfzizniggzuiﬁ%(lefmll] !i‘ ) ﬁ l FI}]—
Inlet side MEX 1 The other end M10X1 ' ’ : -t
All oil putlet MEX1 l RSS2 0g / L1 \ 8
x Piping casing cap - - TR - -
== i L | g
Botk sides of the inlet are M10x1 .
Dil outlet MEX1
H:ll:!oxmtmql[ MEX1.0
= -~ . . :
ANOos § BEEDSE \ Y
- ot
M10X1.0 S0 i AR IS A T m AR R4
DiRiEE AT ERAFRORRENARRE;
OB RRAE:
1. RREFBFEMBOBES, #idne, SiBhag, EEBRFRENRN;
PR 2 REEMBRGEMRHMOSHRBit O 28 (EMBABR TN ORISR ) , REEDBRIMONSE, Hiine,
Number of oil outlets o ZIEmEE, EEERENEN,
A-4-8 M8X1 M8X1 24 HimO 48 35
A-4-10 M10X1 M10X1 24 Wm0 48 35 The oil filter is suitable for grease lubrication system;
:'55'1% :11’;‘1 :1%’;(11 g$::g :g $ [ The oil filter is used to remove or reduce impurities mixed into the lubrication system;
A—6-8 MEX1 MBX1 4/ 0 79 66 ] Installation method of oil filter:
A-6-10 M10X1 M10X1 44 %m0 79 66 1. Install at the front end of the lubrication pump oil inlet, and inject oil into the lubrication pump through the oil gun and the
A-7-8 M8X1 M8X1 54~ HimO 95 82 oil filter:
T?"m '::8(‘:11 wa?((: : i:ﬁg 15:)51 gg 2. Installed between the oil pump outlet of the lubrication system and the distributor oil inlet (the oil filter removes the quick-
-8-8 i
A-8-10 M10X1 M10X1 6 4 Humn 101 98 plug connector for the oil injection port), installed at the front end of the lubrication pump oil inlet, through the oil gun,
A-9-8 M8X1 M8X1 74 im0 127 116 through the oil filter, to the lubrication pump Inject oil.
A-9-10 M10X1 M10X1 7m0 127 116
A-10-8 M8X1 M8X1 8 4~ i O 143 130
A-10-10 M10X1 M10X1 8 il D 143 130
A-12-8 MaX1 M8X1 10 4~ il O 175 164
A-12-10 M10X1 M10X1 10 O 175 164

FEFIAPA . —PES190) - — FIOFY ) 9F - M489 - P - F*A09Y05 - ¥04Y S



CNCPARTS

shop.cneparts.ir
Okobo 32,5 S

TOETL TN

= 30 3R R

Centralized Lubrication System

DST-0 DSTO 1.8
BEOLES (2%
DST-1 DST) 3.8 EBO4 ) F{MMENO4)EE
i
= DST-2 DST2 é The oil inlet is connected to
sleeve pipeEROY and screw
DST-3 DST3 12 cap ENO4. The oil outler is
connected o equipment
lubricating point{usually
DST-4 DST4 |8 used at the end of the
D ST branch).
DST-5 DSTS 22

DSS-0 DSSO 1.8
: DSS-1 DSS] 18
-' SpR
g v 4 .
S DSS-2 DSS2 6 (MAFEHETWN )
Both ends are connected to
i sleeve pipeEBO4 and screw
DSS-3 DSS3 12 cap ENO4 (usually usedat
middle end of the branch).
DSS-4 DSS4 I
DSS-5 DSSS5 22

MBJ(_1 .0
] ™
| & —~ DPB-0 DSTO 1.8
@ BOAMS(vABE
M oee | DsTI 3.8 REE, EEOARG (&
r p B, (RETERES)
2 o ' bre i a. DPB-2 DST2 6 The oil inlet is connected to
[ oil distributionblock (model
DPB-1 DST3 12 VARB). The oil outlet
isconnecied to serew cap
n EB(M with theslesve pipe
| o : DPB-4 DST4 18 (sleeve pipe ENO4).
DPB L1
MBX1.0 ' DPB-5 DSTS 22

DST/DSS/DPCEHEMN KNI BH MM LLAXEARTEN, ARFRV/ANLEAEEaED: 0.2MPa
MEHRRESFRE, RRNED (R ) WiRRATHATKE. BRSHHREFERREPHEEERNE. £, 8. (K.
EMERURBDEXGHERPREBERAIESF. GASHK, HARLSHERARRENMHIIBHEER (BRES®ES) BHIER

BESGRKNEE. ERW, HBGE; R SBERAETRAR, RERITBRODERVSHEMGE, FHE5LILEHBIER.
REHE: S—RSHRABEXLGEAIETFSHEARERENEXNETNREFEMLZEEN.

1.DST/DSS/DPC resistant measurement device is called proportional joint.

2.Pipe structure: built-in flow limit bar and one-way valve.

3.0pening pressure: 0.2MPa

4 Flow is controlled by the principle of throttling, and distributed according to flowing capacity (flow constant). Meanwhile, the measurement device in the
lubricating system with near, distant, high, low, horizontal or vertical installation have identical outlet flow. With long service life, the rubber sealing parts of the
proportional one-way joint is coated with copper sleeve (except sealing face) to prevent expansion and aging of rubber sealing parts,

5.Sensitive action and smooth oil drain: taper spring is used for one-way valve with proportional joint to ensure that action of the measurement device 1s sensitive
and smooth to prevent reverse flow of oil.

6.Flow ratio: flow of the same model shall be changed with change of environmental temperature and oil viscosity in use.

PAGE-38

CNCPARTS

shop.cneparts.ir
Oxobo 33,35 S

HE RS

&= M A R

Centralized Lubrication System

s i ¥ FJ'
PA-4 4 M8X1 12 “
S PA-6 ®6 M10X1 12.5 10
| L PA-8 ®8 M12X1 14 12
L PA- ®10 M16X1. 6 6
S A-10 1 16X1.5 1 1
e PA-12 ®12 M20X1.5 18 18
, o
_ 3 q
i :
L PB-10 ®10 ®10.1 ®10 7
PB-12 D12 ®12.1 12 8.5
BB
PD-406 M6X1 i 8
PD-406-1 M6X0.75
PD-408 ®4 M8X1 M8X1
PD-418 R1/8 16 10
L PD-410 M10X1
d PD-608 M8X1
- I PD-618 R1/8 17 12
Intones || PD-610 @6 M10X1 M10X1
\.Q PD-612 M12X1 18 14
PD-614 R1/4 20 14
PD-810 M10X1
PD-818 o8 R1/8 M12X1 26 17
PD-814 R1/4
PD-1018 R1/8 22 18
PD-1014 ®10 R1/4 M16X1.5| 29 18
PD-1038 R3/8 33 19

PO EERE (IEMQ )

PD-4081 M8X1
PD-4181 4 R1/8 M8X1 22 10
PD-4101 M10X1
PD-6081 M8X1
PD-6181 6 R1/8 | M10x1 24 12
PD-6101 M10X1

FEFIAFA . —PFS190) - — FIOFY 1 9F - M489 - PP - *A09V05 - FI04r Y S

PAGE-39



CNCPARTS

shop.cneparts.ir

FEEMAREL

CNCPARTS

shop.cneparts.ir
Oxebo 32,3 S

poEEEL (RE)

&= D A R

Centralized Lubrication System

&= DA R

Centralized Lubrication System

BoEMAEL (kG )

PD-4082 M8X1 PPL-408 M8X1 M8X1 20 12
PD-4182 o4 R1/8 M8X1 22 10 PPL-410 M10X1 M8X1 20 12
f
\m PD4102 M10X1 s PPL-418 R1/8 MBX1 21 13
PD-6082 MB8X1 PPL-608 MB8X1 M10X1 22 13
PD-6182 6 R1/8 M10X1 24 12 D PPL-610 M10X1 M10X1 22 13
PPL-G1818 R1/8 G1/8 21 13
EoEEEL
EfEL ;
M8X1
PL-406 M6X1 15 PDH-408 X 28
PL-406-1 M6X0.75 3 D PDH-410 D4 M10X1 M8X1 10
PL-408 ®4 MBX1 M8X1 18 ""'-, _ PDH-418 R1/8
PL-418 R1/8 16 ' S
PL-410 M10X1 w 7 PDH-608 M8X1 .
[-—S——- PL-608 M8X1 PDH-610 ®6 | M10X1| M10X1
N PL-618 R1/8 17 20 PDH-618 R1/8 -
= PL-610 06 M10X1 M10X1
4/ /== PL-614 R1/4 20
PL-810 M10X1
PL-818 o8 R1/8 M12X1 26 29
PL-814 R1/4 N
PL-1018 R1/8 22 29
PL-1014 @10 R1/4 M16X1.5 29 29
PL-1038 R3/8 33 29 PS-06 M6X 1 10 6
] PS-08 M8X1 R g
b
BEoEHEk (IEm ) Xl wmn PS-R1/8 R1/8 13 10
PS-10 M10X1 13 10
PL-4081 ME8X1
PL-4181 ®4 R/ |  max1 2 10 HEE 2R
W PL-4101 M10X1 ;
| o [
PL-6081 M8X1 é t%‘-‘ ﬁyﬂﬂ PS-87 M8X 1 14 12
bl ® | R1/8 | miox 24 12 ' ' . PS-10Z | Miox1 15 14
PL-6101 M10X1

PL-4082 M8X1 DLCL\" - §
r.i,] PL-4182 o4 R1/8 — » e m—— ?;j _iL PN-04 4 MBX1 12 4.2 10
. 3 - PL-4102 M10X1 L PN-06 ®6 M10x1 12 6.2 12
w PL-6082 M8X1
d D PL-6182 ®6 R1/8 M10X1 24 12
PL-6102 M10X1
ECISY 1SV SW 45 (sloil e Jlois LbYI o BL 48 OLLS ol le= ¢ 2955 (§320 OLLS « Ol rg5 RIS —

FEFIAFA e —FF190) « - FIFOFY ) AF - F1“909 - I - M09 VOS5 - MMA0aY s



CNCPARTS

shop.cneparts.ir
Oxebo 39,5 S

) B RS

.ulllll.rrll'lII

i

PLH-408 M8X1

PLH-418 D4 R1/8 M8X1
PLH-410 M10X1

PLH-608 M8X1

PLH-618 g R1/8 M10X1
PLH-610 M10X1
PLH-G1818 R1/8 G1/8

28

&= DA R

Centralized Lubrication System

29

PJ-06 M6X1 20
PJ-08 M8X1 23
PJ-10 M10X1 27

FMENGE

T-6-8 MeX1 | Mex1 | 20 8
T-8-8 M8X1

T-8-10 MBX1 | M1ox1| 23
T-8-R1/8 R1/8 10
T-10-10 M10X1

T10-R18 | M1 "Ryg | 25
T-R1/8-R1/8 R1/8

T-RI/8-R12 | R18 |R12 | 80 | 22
T-R1/8-R1/4 RI/4 | 27 | 14
T-R1/8-R1/4 R1/4 | 30 | 14
T-Ri/4R3e | /4 [Rae | a0 | 17

PASMENE

or-88 | M8X1 M8X 1 24 10
oT-8-10 | M8X1 M10X1 24 12
oT-10-10 | M10X1 | M10X1 26 12
oT-10-12 | M10X1 | M12X1.25 29 14

2T-8-G1/8 | M8X1 G1/8 23 10
2T-10-G1B8 | M10X1 | G1/8 23 12
2T-14-G1/4 | M14X15 | G1/4 33 16
2T-16-G1/4 | M16X15 | G1/4 36 18
2T-18-G38 | M18X15 | G3/8 39 21

PAGE-42

CNCPARTS

shop.cneparts.ir

il

~ay

0B-1816

&= DA R

Centralized Lubrication System

=iEREEL

| 3T-8-8 M8X1 M8X1
% \ 3T-8-10 M10X1 M8X1
. §r§\ 30 | 22 | 12
N < 3T-10-10 M10X1 M10X1
u r:%—f\\b ,,,,,,
]_ 3T-G1/8-G1/8 G1/8 G1/8
3T-G1/8-G1/4 G1/4 G1/8 31 | 25 | 18
3T-G3/8-G3/8 G3/8 G3/8 40 | 31 | 21
M ShE = @Rk
3TZ-8-8 M8X1
- w 3TZ-8-10 M10X1 MB8X 1 30
1-4 3TZ-8-1/8 R1/8
i z
§: " | 3TZ-10-8 M8X1
L
o ——— 3TZ-10-10 M10X1 M10X1 30
3TZ-10-1/8 R1/8
IEAME =Bk
3TG-8-8 M8X1
3TG-8-10 M10X1 M8X1 30
NG l/ 3TG-8-1/8 R1/8 12
L | 3TG-10-8 MBX 1
3T6-10-10 M10X1 M10X1 30
3TG-10-1/8 R1/8
B EXE RS
2TD-8-8L M8X 1
3 ‘,ﬂ'—‘ 2TD-8-1/8L M8X1 G1/8
d
{"5"_ |V 2TD-8-10L M10X1
30
2 2TD-10-10L M10X1 M10X1
e f—
2TD-10-G1/8L M10X1 G1/8
2TD-G1/8-G1/8L G1/8 G1/8

1SV SW 458 (slanlc Jlois LbYI o BL 488 OLLST ol jle= ¢ 5193 (§3200 OLLS O pg5
FEFIAFA e —PFF190) « - FIFOFY ) AF - F1“909 - P - M09 VOS5 - MHA0ar s

PAGE-43



CNCPARTS CNCPARTS

o es = B R R o es = (130 38 R £

shop.cncparts.ir Centralized Lubrication System shop.cncparts.ir Centralized Lubrication System

g EITE = iEREk
HTOL | ©5.5 | 0.5 - - [T
i 455t
PHT-06 7.7 ®0 .6 ,,I‘ == 3TD-8-8L M8X1 ®5.2 28 14
PHM-04 ®5.5 ®0.5 - 3-D A d 3TD-10-10L M10X1 D6.5 30 20
PHM-06 7.7 ®0.6
B
ﬁ SITE PRk
A e O ,
t ¢ HEBH— 4TD-8-8L M8X1 ®5.2 28 | #as
- - PR L \ - Jp— -
J "l e,tl; \(;’ i L 91 of 4TD-10-10L | M10X1 ®6.5 30 | #Aas
N

1 PC-1104 04 1 0.8 10 19 HY-106 MEX1 12 8
2 PC-1204 4 2 0.8 10 23 HY-108 MBX1 15 10
3 PC-1304 4 3 1.0 10 27 HY-110 M10X1 0° 17 12
4 PC-1404 4 4 10 10 31 HY-114 R1/4 24 13.5
5 HY-118 R1/8 17 11
5 PC-1106 o6 1 0.8 10 20 " \ ’ HY-206 M6X1 16 8
6 PC-1206 ®6 2 1.0 10 28 5.5 - HY-208 M8X1 21 10
: —— — . - ” i ' ‘?::“ HY-210 M10X1 45° 21 12
e i Lk HY-214 R1/4 26 13.5
B PC-1108 ®8 1 1.0 10 22 HY-218 R1/8 21 12
9 PC-1208 A Qﬁ ®8 2 1.0 12 30 HY-306 MEX1 16 8
- St A4 i : 1.0 T - o g HY-308 M8X1 - 19 10
8l HY-118T HY-310 M10X1 22 12
1 PC-1210 ®10 2 1.2 12 40 HY-318 R1/8 20 12
12 PC-1112 12 1 1.2 12 30
13 PC-1115 015 1 1.6 20 42 e
/ %
14 PC-1122 ®22 1 1.6 20 42 7
16 PC-1133 ®33 1 2.0 24 8.5 T é N
; 3.8 2.5 9
17 PC-1144 D44 1 2.0 8 7 d—-* _____ D
PT-6X4 ®5 4 11
18 PC-2404 4 4 1.2 8 1
PT-8X6 7.5 6 15.5
19 PC-2504 u\ o4 5 1.2 8
e 5.5
&5 — ¥ { . o " 12 3 PT-10X8 9.5 ®8 18
21 PC-2406 ®6 4 1.2 10
—AGE_44 1 £V SWs (4255 (5130l Jlois LY 0B 42 OLLS Tl lez ¢ (52952 (53240 OLLS ¢ O pg5 e T

FEFIAPA . —PES190) - — FIOFY ) 9F - M489 - P - F*A09V05 - ¥I04Y S



CNCPARTS CNCPARTS

o es = 1B R AR o es = (130 38 R £

shop.cncparts.ir Centralized Lubrication System shop.cncparts.ir Centralized Lubrication System

Siebo 30,5 SO Db 39 )5 S
PSGEEIE

HE
Bae PS0O-4X2 P4 ®2 PSG-01 FEEERE ®8.5 20MPa
PSO-6X4 D6 P4 PSGD-04 HEEES 4 20MPa -
PSO-8X6 o8 o6 B R &K
B » PSGD-06 HEEFE ©6 20MPa
0 PSO-10X8 ®10 8 EHAEKE
E' 'i r _:rifgf{;f_;;f;i L ] pSD_dxz m‘ 02 PSGL—M !H!E'E% 1134 ZUHPi
= ""t " PSD-6X4 o6 o4 PSGL-06 EMEEEES o6 20MPa
' PSD-8X6 P8 6 - -
— PoD-10%8 10 ¢ EEE%% High Pressure Tubing Joint
PNL-4X2 D4 P2
WERELIME High pressure adapter jacket BEEEMD The high pressure pipe goes straight up to the core
PNL-4X25 P4 2.5
PNL-6X4 6 4
e PNT-4X2 o4 02
PNT-6X4 6 4 \
PNT-8X6 8 6 @

L3
Py T g _
(S NiE==t===p| 05P-4 | o 3.00 R20 | MBX1 | ®6 EE EI-““PP T "I ” 5 : %EW?WP -
0SP-6 ®6 2.70 R40  [MiOX1|®8 | ®A . | - .I ) ™ i
& L1 | B L2 J
PST%@@%QEJFE&% PSGD M7X0.75 ®11.8 ®11.7 28 4 8 12 #WSteel
BEEE KT The high pressure pipe bends the rising core
PST-4100 100 EST-6100 100
PST-4200 200 EST-6200 200 f AN
PST-4300 300 EST-6300 300
PST-4400 400 EST-6400 400
PST-4500 500 EST-6500 500
PST-4600 600 EST-6600 600
PST-4700 4 700 EST-6700 ®6 | 700
PST-4800 800 EST-6800 800
PST-4900 900 EST-6900 900
PST-41000 1000 EST-61000 1000
PST-42000 2000 EST-62000 2000
PST-43000 3000 EST-63000 3000
PSGI M7X0.75 @11.8 ®11.7 28 4 8 12 ffASteel
——— 1SV SW 435S (slail Jlois LbYI 0 BL 4255 OULS Tl le ¢ 22955 (5320 OLLS Ol g5 I S

FEFIAFA . —FF190) « - FIFOFY ) AF - F1“909 - I - FIPA04 VOS5 - MM0ar TS



CNCPARTS

shop.cneparts.ir
Oobo 39 )3 S

1L.EPEARRERNERTGZ

RFBEF KR LT IRF#17

EaReitN -t fmsrpE ——v tREHEE -t ABFRNEE

OEMEBENITE A ZE

= 30 38 R

Centralized Lubrication System

ERBE
R i — Wk K, f&RESH80
(BEHIR ., WORERRAR ., WEHHIR) ‘ s
AR Q(m1/h)=0.04 x B x FIM x K SN =
B A KT 0=0.04x8x1=0.32(c.c/hr)
i B - FHE8K, EHAE, Bk
[; :,] WRQ(ml/h)=0.023 xX¥EMER ; :
. 3 K100mm#E40mm, R/ HH 2 i,
l\_—/-} X $RCH XK 0=0.023x8x10=1.84(c.c/hr)
¥ il 9L - -
SNl ) U011 8 BA — R, $EH80mm,
! FRIEE) xR XK (RFHR) | i i 100mm, REMISHRZ M.
= bO(ul/n)=0.006 X (BRAER )=0.006x10x4=0.24(c.c/h
TR ) x T x K(E B ) e
2N “-(;*‘:;{;;’ " s “2(3:11:?;) R — BRI, HEH80mm
P+ 47 BOX K (K e
. i O L Tk = b, 0T 3 WA 1 2100mmK 4 at ¥ B s Z At .
(BRI + X K(EH S M) Q=0,023x8x10=1.84(c.c/hr)
. Rif -REwP., FHEREKR0OmmE R
MEQ(m1/h) =0.012 XBah#t Eh A 2o
Y BOb2, RENMFR 2R,
78 X 7B XK Q=0.012x8x2=0.19(c.c/hr)
LE
MQ(ml/h) = 0.013 XM B AW, O8N EE H200mm
vy ®20mm, R 15/ HTRZ N A
B X R B X K (0=0.013%20x2=0.52(c.c/hr)
n Bis - 1TEEEK e
7 B Mt Q(m1/h)= 0. 046 X HEHRB = A AADONy BERA;
10, RGN
b X BEX K (0=0.046x8%2=0.74(c.c/hr)
it % BiA - EWR, T80
Ml Q (ml/h) = 0. 008 X & Jif X : ‘ T
" W R20mm, RE AR HHZ MR,
KE XK Q=0.008x30x0.8=0.19(c.c/hr)
APKE., HERAUE R cn , REBK AGRH, SEsh#EAX, TEAE,

PAGE-48

CNCPARTS

&= DA R

Shop Cncparts 11- Centralized Lubrication System
2B NRERRRERE
ISOM: [F 35 28
g i 10 HREFMR12 -
— W 22,32 HEEFHR12 HAHHRIIMRI2
ERRE 32.46,68 HAWMFEHHMR32-R68 =
FR 32,46,68 HEFEEHIhR32-RE8 s S
& 32,46,68 HRWEAHIMR32-RE8 BE—
i HETARE 32,46,68 G IR LIRI2-R68 -
& 150,220 Wi HLH150,220-R68
S — Ae #hill 468
BEREREREDS 32,46,68 R32-R65, OR HD32-68 $=
0 i R32, R46, R68
RENNE % e P £ #MAENO.1, NO.2
R B BRERE. oM 32,46,68 R32-R65, OR HD32-68 s
BhE 150,220 il 4Lk 150,220-R68
: K, XEnwe —m 68 A E LG8
iR i R32, R46, R68
RERA® AR s £ ¥R ARNO.1, NO.2
AR Wix—ae 2,357.1 32 R12 R32 -
HETHER 32.46,68 R32, R46, R68 e
150,220 1
® | % neams abeiad il o0 220
= — 68 68
B E e BB 32,46,68 R32-R65, OR AW32-88 E=
iR R32, R46, R68
RERNE R b SHBINO.1, NO.2
ik 32 R12
W 32,46,68 R32-R65, OR HD32-68 =
& WA 150,220 #il150, 220
23 " . — it 68 ilies
Eilin 32.46,68 R32, R46, R68
RENR b3 £ %iEAENO.1, NO.2
Tk 32 R32
EA R 68 Riges
s HIH 32,46,68 R32-R65, OR HD32-68 . Sk
Bk k. Re#0HB 68,150,220 ®ilies, 150, 220
s ik g R32, R46, R68
REARS #8 B s £ WM AENO.1, NO.2
H., +$34. 0L E5NE 32,46,68 R32-R65, OR AW22-88 =
o B, &, EFTHNRzE 68,150,220 Wil68, 150, 220
& MEEDE 32 Ra2 =
0 i R32, R46, R68
EN. - Ceao EHMBENO.1, NO.2
LR ik N WG AB 32 R32 -
B, £i5908 32,46,68 R32-R65, OR HD32-68
g . &Rz 68,150,220 w68, 150, 220
#l : it b R32, R46, R68
RENRE Ry o £ WMASNO.1, NO.2
Fi 32 Raz2
¥4, B, BERH 68 R68, OR HD-68 - St
g h E 32.46,68 R32-R65, OR AW32-68 %=
ﬁ MR, RTMAD 68,150,220 Wi NGS, 150, 220
A i o R32, R46, R68
# e JYP%
RENRE - A B4BMENO.1, NO.2

1SV SW 458 (slanl Jlois LbYI o BU 488 OLLST ol le= ¢ o193 (§3200 OLLS O pg5
FEFIAFA e —PFF190) « - FIFOFY ) AF - F1“909 - I - P04 VOS5 - MM0ar s

PAGE-49



CNCPARTS CNCPARTS

o es = B R R o es = (130 38 R £

shop.cncparts.ir Centralized Lubrication System shop.cncparts.ir Centralized Lubrication System

Orebie 39 5 SO

0 30 )> S
SIS RIEERTTE \ N

H S S A TE R RS S I!u{ﬁ il‘ﬂ‘;ﬂ';mﬁlj lﬁl_ﬁﬁ List of lubricating oil products for industrial use

& B ERT {8 A IETRER AR ER iR VG-32 32 | SHREFYBR3I2 DTE Light Teresso 32 Turbo T32
Wrong voltage Use the correct voltage powaear supply
PHEPHLRY | R&AOHE | VG-68 68 45 B IR BR68 |DTE Heavy medium|  Teresso 68 Turbo T68
LR RERNBSBEREE -
%mJFE Wrong Wiring Connect according to the correct electrical wiring diagram VG-150 150 ﬁﬂﬂHHD'l 50 DTE Extra HB&W Teresso 150 Corena H150
1 Motor does not turn EXiERim
VG-150 150 : Mobilgaed 629 rtan EP:150 | Corena 150
R FRESECTAR (KROMECLAL v #EHEHD150 | Mo Spa na
N U Sl a » ‘ , : .
Suck in tiny grains of sand and trap the gear Remove bottom gear pump cleaning (this must be Ri5k) RES | VG-320 | 320 | ®E#1MHD320 | Mobigaed632 | Spartan EP:320 | Cmaia 320
fessi
B e VG-460 | 460 | #GB#1WHDA60 | Mobilgaed64 | SpartanEP:460 | Cmaia460
ENFRERR BiRENE VG-2 2 Velocite 3
The pressure gauge is damaged Replace the pressure gauge
WKERH| WM. ®BKk | RAOE | VG-10 12 | %BEFYBR12 Velocite 6 Spinesso 10 Vexilla D10
FHEts HETHE, HHRERIAR
Main line leakage Check the oll Injection pipe to eliminate leakage VG-22 22 ﬁﬂﬁﬁﬂiﬂ]RZZ Velocite 22 Spinesso 22 Vexilla D22
TR 3% 00 | B 45 52 e O B L O tH g > ' :
2 Insuﬂgizglq:rzsura. Le'han the uui?pumf!s prassurized, the oll comes gﬁﬁﬁ upﬁgﬁﬁﬁﬂg ﬁlﬁg ?ﬂ distributor ,"ﬁﬁ BEE . VG-68 68 ERLiHRIEG8 Vectra NO.2 Febis K68 Tonna T68
out seriously of the oil outlet branch aﬁ*ﬁ : (e [ VG-220 220 S AL 220 v NO.4 Febis Tonna T220
R i T R R AT HTE i ; ectra K220
The oil pump overflow valve does not seal well Remove and clean VG-32 39 ﬁﬂﬁﬁ?m‘mRSZ DTE Light Teresso 32 Turbo T32
R&OH#
RO b 3 DUERAE, URH Ok - ; i
The oil swuction is blockage Eﬂﬂﬂﬁﬁual taﬁ and filter at the suction port HEED | SR VG-68 68 =5 /A MR68 |DTE HeaW medium Teresso 68 Turbo T68
. : VG-32 32 DTE24 Teresso EP:68 Tellux C32
RASSAAR e P ik S s sl
. R it o > pump the oll if necessary VG-68 68 A6 8AW DTE25 TeressoEP:68 | Tellux C68
don' tgive oil.
BHA% 1 .
Motor does not turn ‘E‘aﬁt?m Ef serial number B e th 7k ZW MLGINO.1 FHHEIENO. 1 Mobilux Estan NO.1 AlvaniaNO.1
. - MLGINO.1 B%HBENO.2 Mobilux2 EstanNO.2 | AlvaniaNO.2
The oil suction port is blocked Clean the filter at the suction port
4 D
the oil quantity is little
it 10 5 B A OF BT i A S 5
The overflow valve is not well sealed Remove relief valve cleaning
1.0MP
lﬁﬁgyﬁaﬁﬁassura %ﬁ?ﬁgﬁﬂﬁgﬁﬁiﬁ must be graatar than
P gﬁﬁ*%ﬁ Huncti e
ressure switch malfunction
IR mESEAEERES 200
Wrong wiring Correct wiring according to electrical wiring diagram
5 ML FF X2 R P S AR ERRATF XU EYE |
the levelswitch failed The float hit the oil tank. Try to correct the position of the liquid level switch
AREPLCE PR E BN L <l E
RERBLTREPLCEH IERiegE
System plc control power supply the is too long Correct setup
7 MR EBIAE or the power cord is not passed system plc control
Oil pump motor
W8 HEE NS e EigE KK EReE
Digital tube computer set too long to oil Correct setup
" PAGE_50 15V SW 435S glaiol Jlois LbYI o BL 4295 OULSTol) ez ¢ 2955 (32w OLLS ¢ Ol pg5 PAGE-51

FEFIAFA - —FS190) « - FIFOFY ) AF - ¥1“909 - P - FIPA04 V05 - MA0arT s



